
8.10.2016
6. SLB-Berglaufmeisterschaften in Nalbach
1. SLB-Senioren-Berglaufmeisterschaft

Frauen
1 Woysch, Nicole LAZ Saar 05 Saarbrücken 38:19
2 Holz, Elisa LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 50:28
3 Mayer, Jennifer LT Hirzweiler 1:03:14

Männer
1 Schu, Sammy LTF Marpingen 32:32
2 Marx, Jonathan LC Rehlingen 34:35
3 Velten, Matthias LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 40:44
4 Herding, Nick LT Hirzweiler 52:08
5 Mayer, Thorsten LT Hirzweiler 54:23

Seniorinnen W30
1 Klein, Michaela TV Lebach 50:07

Senioinnen W40
1 Naudorf, Sandra TV Lebach 43:45
2 Thompson, Aldona Tritonicteam St. Wendel 46:10
3 Honecker, Martina LAG Saarbrücken 47:31
4 Zwawadszka, Anna LAG Saarbrücken 49:33
5 Willlems, Maria LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 53:18

Seniorinnen W50
1 König, Sabine LAG Saarbrücken 48:36
2 Klein, Claudia LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 49:03
3 Butz, Elisabeth LG Saar 70 50:47
4 Holz, Birgit TV Lebach 51:36
5 Jericho, Marita LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 52:57
6 Brausch, Elisabeth TV Lebach 58:29

Senioren M30
1 Kammer, Björn LC Völklingen 34:36
2 Pirrung, Pascal LG Run ´N Ride Bexbach 41:05
3 Jahn, Andreas LAG Saarbrücken 43:08

Senioren M40
1 Schindler, Steffen LG Run ´N Ride Bexbach 39:05
2 Meier, Thomas LAZ SAAR 05 Saarbrücken 39:59
3 Wagner, Markus LTF Marpingen 40:09
4 Frauendorfer, Robert LAG Saarbrücken 43:37
5 Klein, Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 43:59
6 Simon, Uwe LTF Marpingen 45:19
7 Klein, Thomas LG Run ´N Ride Bexbach 47:06
8 Hellbrück, Bernd LLG Wustweiler 55:02



Senioren M50
1 Komenda, Manfred TV Lebach 37:13
2 Holz, Alois LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 39:41
3 Penkhues, Otto LTF Theeltal 44:38
4 Groß, Michael TV Saarwellingen 45:07
5 Thompson, Christhopher Tritonicteam St. Wendel 46:14
6 Kämpfer, Udo LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 46:42
7 Ritter, Achim LG Saar 70 46:54
8 Eichler-Uebel, Dirk LAG Saarbrücken 47:03
9 Dietz, Martin LTF Köllertal 47:13
10 Hettinger, Walter LAZ SAAR 05 Saarbrücken 47:33
11 Längler, Horst LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 49:01
12 Krahforst, Lothar TuS Tholey 51:09

Senioren M60
1 Baldauf, Peter TV Düppeweiler 42:34
2 Spurk, Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 46:08
3 Kleber, Bernhard LV Merzig 48:03
4 Gasper, Norbert TV Lebach 51:40
5 Kurtze, Bernhard LT Hirzweiler 54:40

Senioren M30-80 Mannschaft
1 LG Run ´N Ride Bexbach 02:07:16

Schindler, Steffen 39:05
Pirrung, Pascal 41:05
Klein, Thomas 47:06

2 LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 02:09:48
Holz, Alois 39:41
Klein, Dieter 43:59
Spurk, Dieter 46:08

3 LAG Saarbrücken 02:13:48
Jahn, Andreas 43:08
Frauendorfer, Robert 43:37
Eichler-Uebel, Dirk 47:03

Seniorinnen W30-80 Mannschaft
1 TV Lebach 02:25:28

Naudorf, Sandra 43:45
Klein, Michaela 50:07
Holz, Birgit 51:36

2 LAG Saarbrücken 02:25:40
Honecker, Martina 47:31
König, Sabine 48:36
Zwawadszka, Anna 49:33

3 LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 02:35:18
Klein, Claudia 49:03
Jericho, Marita 52:57
Willlems, Maria 53:18




